

Ref:No.BKNMU/Exam/ 1334 /2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Third Convocation Programme of Bhakta Kavi Narsinh Mehta University is scheduled to be held on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 at 11.00 am at Somnath.

Pursuant to the resolution no. 3.10 of the 3<sup>rd</sup> meeting of the Board of Management held on 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 and resolution no. 2.15 of the 2<sup>nd</sup> meeting of the Executive Council held on 31/08/2024, the criteria for award of Gold Medals, Rankers (Based on Merit) and the list of the students eligible to receive degrees for Under Graduate Programmes, Diploma, P.G. Diploma, Post Graduate Programmes and Ph.D. Programmes under various faculties are approved. The details are given in the attached enclosures.

Enclosures:

- 1. List of Gold Medalists awarded by Donors & the Bhakta Kavi Narsinh Mehta University
- 2. List of Rank Certificate (Merit) list awarded by the Bhakta Kavi Narsinh Mehta University
- 3. List of Degree Holders in UG, PG, Diploma, PG Diploma and Ph.D. Programmes https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-nbbtMXdAILG8AGwAsWRRHVFR21Vsvwn/view?usp=sharing

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to Vice-Chancellor, BKNMU-JND
- 2. All Nominated Deans of various faculties
- 3. The Registrar, BKNMU-JND
- 4. The Members, Board of Management, BKNMU-JND
- 5. The Members, Executive Council, BKNMU-JND

6.Select File

સરકારી પોલીટેકનીક કેમ્પસ,		Government Polytechnic Campus,
ભક્તકવિ નરસિંહ મહેતા યુનિવર્સિટી રોડ,		Bhakta Kavi Narsinh Mehta University Road,
ખડીયા, જુનાગઢ–૩૬૨ ૨૬૩, ગુજરાત(ભારત)		Khadiya, Junagadh-362263 (Gujarat)
ફોન નં.૦૨૮૫–૨૬૮૧૪૦૦/ફેક્સ નં.૦૨૮૫–૨૬૮૧૫૦૩		Ph: 0285-2681400 Fax: 0285-2681503
· www.bknmu.edu.in	11	M registrar@bknmu.edu.in



Date: 19/09/2024